

## Sambhaav Media Limited

"Sambhaav House", Opp. Judges' Bungalows, Premchandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.

Tel: +91-79-2687 3914/15/16/17 Fax: +91-79-2687 3922 E-mail: info@sambhaav.com| Website: www.sambhaav.com

CIN: L67120GJ1990PLC014094

SML/CS/2024/08 Date: January 16, 2024

To,

The Department of Corporate Services

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 511630** 

To,

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of IndiaLimited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: SAMBHAAV

Dear Sir.

## <u>Subject: Submission of Contact Details of Authorize Persons to determine Materiality of any Event or Information of the Company</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, following persons are authorized to jointly determine the materiality of any event or information for disclosure:

- 1. Mr. Manoj B Vadodaria, Managing Director;
- 2. Mr. Sanjay Thaker, Chief Financial Officer;
- 3. Ms. Manisha Mali, Company Secretary

The contact details of the aforesaid authorized persons are as under:

Address: Sambhaav House, Opp. Judges' Bungalows, Premchandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380 015

Tel: +91 79 2687 3914/15/16/17 Email: secretarial@sambhaav.com Website: www.sambhaav.com

Kindly take the same on your record

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For, Sambhaav Media Limited** 



Manisha Mali Company Secretary









